Michelle Lujan Grisham Governor

Sarah Cottrell Propst Cabinet Secretary

Todd E. Leahy, JD, PhD Deputy Cabinet Secretary **Toby Velasquez,** Director State Parks Division



New Mexico State Parks Advisory Board Meeting

Tuesday, September 26, 2023 @ 11:00 AM

Cerrillos Hills State Park 37 Main Street, Cerrillos, NM 87010 and via Webex

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Approval of Minutes
- 5. Director's Report
 - a. Introduction of Bureau, Region, and Park Staff and Presentations
 - i. Cerrillos Hills State Park Manager
 - ii. Central Region Manager
 - iii. Design and Development Bureau
 - iv. Program Support Bureau
 - v. Marketing Bureau
 - vi. Administrative Services Bureau
 - vii. Field Operations Bureau
 - viii. Law Enforcement / Boating Safety Bureau
 - b. State Parks Fees Study Update
- 6. President's Report and Committee Reports
 - a. Parks Advisory Board Member Recruitment
 - b. Committee Reports
 - i. Climate Change
 - ii. Outdoor Classrooms
 - iii. Law Enforcement
 - iv. Public/Private Partnerships
- 7. Closing Discussion
 - a. New Business
 - b. Next Meeting Date
- 8. Public Comment
- 9. Adjournment